
 

 

1 

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM    

 Corrigendum to Electricity Ombudsman order dated 27.12.2023 in appeal No. 

87/2023 filed by M/s Indus Towers Limited, 4th Floor, building 10, Tower B, Cyber City, 

Gurugram against the order dated 24.08.2023 passed by CGRF, DHBVNL, Gurugram 

in complaint No. 4533/2023, it has come to the notice that there has been an 

inadvertent omission of the last paragraph that “The present appeal is disposed of, in 

above terms.”. Accordingly, on page no. 28 of the order dated 27.12.2023, the following 

last paragraph shall be added: “O. The present appeal is disposed of, in above terms.” 

This corrigendum is signed, dated and issued on 01.01.2024. 

                                                                                                   Sd/-  
                      (Virendra Singh) 
Dated: 1st January, 2024                Electricity Ombudsman, Haryana 
 
CC- 
 
Memo. No. HERC/EO/Appeal No. 87/2023/ 4169-75 Dated: 01/03.01.2024  

 
1. M/s Indus Towers Limited, 4th Floor, Building 10, Tower B, Cyber City, 

Gurugram (Email sanjeevchopradhbvn@gmail.com).    
2. The Managing Director, Dakshin Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited, Vidyut 

Sadan, Vidyut Nagar, Hisar -125005 (Email md@dhbvn.org.in).  
3. Legal Remembrancer, Haryana Power Utilities, Shakti Bhawan, Sector- 6, 

Panchkula – 134109 (Email lr@hvpn.org.in).  
4. The Chief Engineer ‘Operation’, Dakshin Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited, 

Delhi Zone, Gurugram (Email ceopdelhi@dhbvn.org.in).      
5. The SE/OP Circle, Gurugram-II, 2nd Floor, Housing Board Complex, Saraswati 

Vihar, MG Road, Gurugram-122002 (Email seop2gurugram@dhbvn.org.in).   
6. The Executive Engineer ‘Operation’, S/U Division, Dakshin Haryana Bijli Vitran 

Nigam Limited, Gurugram (Email xenopsuburbangurugram@dhbvn.org.in).     

7. The SDO (Operation), Sub Division, Sector-23, Dakshin Haryana Bijli Vitran 
Nigam Limited, Gurugram (Email sdoopsector23ggm@dhbvn.org.in).       

 

 

 

            BEFORE THE ELECTRICITY OMBUDSMAN, HARYANA 
Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission 

Bays No. 33 - 36, Sector – 4, Panchkula-134109 
Telephone No. 0172-2572299; Website: - herc.nic.in 

E-mail: eo.herc@nic.in  

mailto:sanjeevchopradhbvn@gmail.com
mailto:md@dhbvn.org.in
mailto:lr@hvpn.org.in
mailto:ceopdelhi@dhbvn.org.in
mailto:seop2gurugram@dhbvn.org.in
mailto:xenopsuburbangurugram@dhbvn.org.in
mailto:sdoopsector23ggm@dhbvn.org.in
mailto:eo.herc@nic.in

